

PROJECT NO. 72088		Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		Bidder #5			
Menomonee Ave. Watermain Replacement		MJ Construction 6000 N. 91st St Milwaukee WI 53225		PTS Contractors 4075 Eaton Road Green Bay WI 54311-9340		Dorner Inc E506 Luxemborg Road PO Box 129 Luxemburg WI 54217		Globe Contractors Inc N50W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee WI 53072		Mid City Corp 12930 W. Custer Ave Butler, WI 53007			
BIDS ACCEPTED UNTIL: Wednesday February 7th, 2024													
BID OPENING : February 7, 2023 @ 11:00am													
ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE ROOM													
BID BOND		5%		5%		5%		5%		5%			
Total BASE BID		\$3,790,559.00		\$3,986,645.00		\$4,469,138.00		\$4,739,906.00		\$4,981,975.00			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total		
A Watermain													
1	16" C900 PVC Water Main with 3/4" T.B. Backfill	LF	7,290	\$181.00	\$1,319,490.00	\$197.00	\$1,436,130.00	\$217.00	\$1,581,930.00	\$222.00	\$1,618,380.00	\$280.00	\$2,041,200.00
2	12" C900 PVC Water Main with 3/4" T.B. Backfill	LF	51	\$259.00	\$13,209.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$346.00	\$17,646.00	\$382.00	\$19,482.00	\$265.00	\$13,515.00
3	8" C900 PVC Water Main with 3/4" T.B. Backfill	LF	1482	\$127.00	\$188,214.00	\$135.00	\$200,070.00	\$194.00	\$287,508.00	\$237.00	\$351,234.00	\$260.00	\$385,320.00
4	6" C900 PVC Water Main with 3/4" T.B. Backfill	LF	100	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$273.00	\$27,300.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
5	16" C900 PVC Water Main (w/in casing pipe)	LF	40	\$485.00	\$19,400.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$289.00	\$11,560.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
6	Jack & Bore 30" Casing	LF	40	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$860.00	\$34,400.00	\$641.00	\$25,640.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
7	Bore Pit	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Receiving Pit	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,315.00	\$5,315.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	16" Butterfly Valve with Valve Box	EA	24	\$6,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$5,485.00	\$131,640.00	\$5,930.00	\$142,320.00	\$6,500.00	\$156,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$132,000.00
10	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$4,975.00	\$4,975.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,885.00	\$4,885.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	19	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$2,455.00	\$46,645.00	\$2,795.00	\$53,105.00	\$3,300.00	\$62,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00
12	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,775.00	\$35,500.00	\$2,015.00	\$40,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$45,000.00
13	Hydrant	EA	19	\$6,838.00	\$129,922.00	\$5,850.00	\$111,150.00	\$6,775.00	\$128,725.00	\$9,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$109,250.00
14	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	300	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$148.00	\$44,400.00	\$243.00	\$72,900.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$180.00	\$54,000.00
15	1 1/4" Polyethylene Service Later with 3/4" T.B. Backfill	LF	1880	\$90.00	\$169,200.00	\$123.00	\$231,240.00	\$138.00	\$259,440.00	\$130.00	\$244,400.00	\$50.00	\$94,000.00
16	Curb Stop (1 1/4" Valve Size), Tap, Fittings, and Box	EA	42	\$970.00	\$40,740.00	\$1,100.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$147,000.00
17	Remove Hydrant and Valve Assembly	EA	22	\$900.00	\$19,800.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00	\$575.00	\$12,650.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$750.00	\$16,500.00
18	Abandon Valve	EA	33	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$115.00	\$3,795.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
19	Insulation- Contingent Bid Item	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
20	Watermain Connection	EA	21	\$7,600.00	\$159,600.00	\$5,085.00	\$106,785.00	\$2,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$210,000.00
21	16" Water Main Offset- Contingent Bid Item	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,245.00	\$36,735.00	\$9,970.00	\$29,910.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
22	Sanitary Manhole Replacement	EA	8	\$8,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$9,370.00	\$74,960.00	\$6,467.00	\$51,736.00	\$12,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00
23	Sanitary Manhole Reconstruct	EA	12	\$5,600.00	\$67,200.00	\$3,725.00	\$44,700.00	\$2,560.00	\$30,720.00	\$5,800.00	\$69,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$102,000.00
24	Sanitary Manhole	EA	3	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$5,325.00	\$15,975.00	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
25	8" Sanitary Manhole	LF	695	\$275.00	\$191,125.00	\$240.00	\$166,800.00	\$211.00	\$146,645.00	\$195.00	\$135,525.00	\$280.00	\$194,600.00
26	Abadon Sanitary Manhole	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,015.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
27	Sawcutting- Plan Quantity	LF	20000	\$1.50	\$30,000.00	\$2.15	\$43,000.00	\$2.25	\$45,000.00	\$2.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.75	\$15,000.00
28	2" Asphalt Trench Patch- Watermain	SY	5000	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$28.95	\$144,750.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	\$35.00	\$175,000.00
29	Restoration of Grass Areas- Hydro Seeding & Water- Plan Quantity	SY	1000	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$13.15	\$13,150.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
30	Temporary 18" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	213	\$128.00	\$27,264.00	\$74.00	\$15,762.00	\$98.00	\$20,874.00	\$95.00	\$20,235.00	\$140.00	\$29,820.00
31	Temporary 24" HDPE Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00	\$102.00	\$30,600.00	\$129.00	\$38,700.00	\$160.00	\$48,000.00
32	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	Traffic Control and Construction Staging	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$26,925.00	\$26,925.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Watermain SUB-TOTAL					\$3,095,079.00		\$3,118,437.00		\$3,360,774.00		\$3,702,256.00		\$4,209,055.00
B Sanitary Sewer laterals													
34	Relay Sanitary Later from Main R/W	LF	1,070	\$196.00	\$209,720.00	\$166.00	\$177,620.00	\$262.00	\$280,340.00	\$300.00	\$321,000.00	\$320.00	\$342,400.00
35	Relay Sanitary Later from Main R/W to 3 feet from house- Contingent Bid Item (30)	LF	1310	\$215.00	\$281,650.00	\$155.00	\$203,050.00	\$269.00	\$352,390.00	\$232.00	\$303,920.00	\$185.00	\$242,350.00
36	Contractor house inspections, pre- construction	EA	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$415.00	\$12,450.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$360.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
37	Sanitary Later Connection Inside Building with Cleanout- Contingent Bid Item	EA	30	\$405.00	\$12,150.00	\$5,190.00	\$155,700.00	\$5,380.00	\$161,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$141,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
38	Sanitary Later Connection outside Building with Cleanout- Contingent Bid Item	EA	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,045.00	\$121,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$126,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$102,000.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
39	Finished Basement Restoration- Contingent Bid item	EA	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$830.00	\$24,900.00	\$860.00	\$25,800.00	\$515.00	\$15,450.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
40	Post Sanitary Lateral Televising- Contingent Bid item	EA	30	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$960.00	\$28,800.00	\$995.00	\$29,850.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
41	Rock Excavating	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
42	2" Asphalt Trench Patch- Sanitary	SY	250	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$28.95	\$7,237.50	\$27.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
43	Lawn and Landscape Restoration- Sanitary- Plan Quantity	SY	1110	\$14.00	\$15,540.00	\$13.15	\$14,596.50	\$14.00	\$15,540.00	\$8.00	\$8,880.00	\$1.00	\$1,110.00
Sanitary Sewer laterals SUB-TOTAL					\$574,360.00		\$757,454.00		\$1,018,470.00		\$941,800.00		\$656,000.00
C Kiwanis Parking Lot													
44	Common Excavation (600 CY)	LS	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$21,185.00	\$21,185.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
45	Excavation Below Subgrade	CY	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
46	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 inch	SY	905	\$18.00	\$16,290.00	\$18.00	\$16,290.00	\$10.00	\$9,050.00	\$7.00	\$6,335.00	\$20.00	\$18,100.00
47	Base Aggregate Dense 3- Inch (EBS Backfill)	SY	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
48	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S (2.25" Binder)	SY	710	\$20.00	\$14,200.00	\$21.90	\$15,549.00	\$21.00	\$14,910.00	\$22.00	\$15,620.00	\$19.50	\$13,845.00
49	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (1.75" Surface)	SY	710	\$19.00	\$13,490.00	\$17.50	\$12,425.00	\$19.40	\$13,774.00	\$17.00	\$12,070.00	\$17.50	\$12,425.00
50	Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter 30- Inch	LF	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$41.00	\$20,500.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00
51	12" RCP Class IV w/ T.B. Backfill	LF	105	\$128.00	\$13,440.00	\$105.00	\$11,025.00	\$72.00	\$7,560.00	\$115.00	\$12,075.00	\$110.00	\$11,550.00
52	Storm Inlet w/ Neenah R-1661 Frame & R-2471 Type D Grate	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
53	Restoration of Grass Areas- Hydro Seeding & Watering	SY	300	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$13.15	\$3,945.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
Kiwanis Parking Lot SUB-TOTAL					\$121,120.00		\$110,754.00		\$89,894.00		\$95,850.00		\$116,920.00